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Jaron Hoffenberg

From: Joshua Vogelzang <Joshua.Vogelzang@blacktown.nsw.gov.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 January 2021 9:52 AM

To: Jaron Hoffenberg; Rain Wong

Subject: RE: Galungara (previously Alex Avenue) PS - Food Business Registration

Hi Jaron & Rain,  
 
Thank you for your email.  
 
As discussed with Rain yesterday afternoon, your Food Business Registration form has been processed. The 
reference for this premises is FD-18911. 
 
Should you have any further questions, feel free to contact me.  
 
Kind regards,  

 

Joshua Vogelzang 

Environmental Health Officer 

9839 6379 

Joshua.Vogelzang@blacktown.nsw.gov.au 

PO Box 63 Blacktown NSW 2148 

blacktown.nsw.gov.au 

Follow us on social media 

 

 

From: Jaron Hoffenberg <Jaron.Hoffenberg@tsamgt.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, 13 January 2021 11:17 AM 

To: Blacktown Council <Blacktown.Council@blacktown.nsw.gov.au> 

Subject: RE: Galungara (previously Alex Avenue) PS - Food Business Registration 

 

Hi, 

 

In addition to the below, can you please provide a response by 20/1/21. 

 

Thank you. 

 

Regards, 
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Jaron Hoffenberg 

Project Manager 

 

Level 15, 207 Kent Street, Sydney NSW 2000 
+61 2 9276 1400 \ +61 (0)405 535 475  

Jaron.Hoffenberg@tsamgt.com  

tsamgt.com  

 

 

From: Jaron Hoffenberg  

Sent: Wednesday, 13 January 2021 11:14 AM 

To: council@blacktown.nsw.gov.au 

Cc: Jim Lewis <jim.lewis3@det.nsw.edu.au>; Robin Roy <robin.roy@det.nsw.edu.au>; John Cordingley 

<John.Cordingley@tsamgt.com>; Lincoln Lawler <Lincoln.lawler@det.nsw.edu.au>; Lisa-Maree Conlon <Lisa-

Maree.Conlon@tsamgt.com> 

Subject: Galungara (previously Alex Avenue) PS - Food Business Registration 

 

Blacktown City Council Environmental Health Department, 

 

Galungara Public School intends to operate the school canteen facility in accordance with SSDA consent conditions. 

 

The principal, Tracy Anderson is currently resolving tenderers at present for the canteen operator. 

 

The school anticipates the operator will be appointed and on board from commencement of Term 2 or 3 2021. 

This timing will coincide with increased enrolment numbers. 

The Food Business registration form for the procured Food Operator required by council will be issued as a minimum, 2 

weeks prior to operation.  

We trust that this arrangement is sufficient to comply with the councils requirements for registration of a food 

businesses.  

 

Please find attached interim Food Canteen Registration form. The canteen will not operate until such time that a 

Food Business operator has been appointed. 

 

In addition, the Food Compliance Certificate, in accordance with the SSD condition and AS 4674 will be issued in the 

coming days. 

 

Should you require any interim details on the future food canteen, please don’t hesitate to contact me. 

 

 

Regards, 

 

Jaron Hoffenberg  

0405 535 475 

 

On behalf of 

Jim Lewis 

Project Director I Infrastructure Delivery 

| M 0484630128 | E Jim.Lewis3@det.nsw.edu.au | schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au 

Level 1, 1 Oxford Street SYDNEY, NSW 2000, GPO Box 33 Sydney NSW 2001. 
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